
Hallenspielplan  Sachsenlandhalle Glauchau  ( 32204 )
An der Sachsenlandhalle 3
08371   Glauchau

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

Do. 17.07.2025 19:00 Vereins-
Event Mä/
männl.

HC Glauchau/…rane e.V. 1 EHV Aue e.V. 1 22:41

Do. 24.07.2025 18:30 Vereins-
Event Fr/
weibl.

HC Glauchau/…rane e.V. 1 ESV Dresden e.V. 2 34:24

Sa. 02.08.2025 10:30 Vereins-
Event Mä/
männl.

HC Glauchau/…rane e.V. 1 HSV Bad Blan…burg e.V. 1 23:24

Sa. 30.08.2025 10:00 ROL(C)-
wDJ

HC Glauchau/Meerane Roßweiner SV 5:8

Sa. 13.09.2025 14:00

17:00

ROL(C)-
wDJ

RLM

HC Glauchau/Meerane

HC Glauchau/Meerane

HC Fraureuth

NHV Concordia Delitzsch

8:18

27:33

Sa. 27.09.2025 10:00

11:00

12:00

13:00

14:30

17:00

ROL(C)-
wEJ

ROL(C)-
wEJ

ROL(C)-
wEJ

ROL(C)-
wEJ

ROL(C)-
wDJ

RLM

HC Glauchau/Meerane

SV 04 Plauen-O.

SV 04 Plauen-O.

HC Glauchau/Meerane

HC Glauchau/Meerane

HC Glauchau/Meerane

HSV Marienberg

HSV Marienberg II

HSV Marienberg

HSV Marienberg II

Rotation Weißenborn

HSV Bad Blankenburg

3:32

23:7

19:29

11:2

11:16

31:27

Sa. 18.10.2025 17:00 RLM HC Glauchau/Meerane HC Burgenland 25:25

Sa. 22.11.2025 17:00 RLM HC Glauchau/Meerane SV Anhalt Bernburg 26:32

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

So. 23.11.2025 12:00

14:00

Oberliga
Sachsen
(mBJ)

ROL(C)-
mAJ

NSG Gc-Mee-LO

NSG Gc-Mee-LO

HC Großenhain

Rotation Weißenborn

30:23

37:32

Sa. 29.11.2025 10:00 ROL(C)-
wDJ

HC Glauchau/Meerane TSV Einheit Claußnitz 23:6

Sa. 06.12.2025 14:00

17:00

ROL(C)-
mDJ

RLM

NSG Gc-Mee-LO

HC Glauchau/Meerane

VfL Waldheim 54

USV Halle

40:30

35:31

Sa. 13.12.2025 14:00

15:00

ROL(C)-
mEJ

ROL(C)-
mEJ

NSG Gc-Mee-LO II

NSG Gc-Mee-LO

NSG Gc-Mee-LO

NSG Gc-Mee-LO II

23:26

24:20

Do. 15.01.2026 17:30 ROL(C)-
wDJ

HC Glauchau/Meerane BSV Sa. Zwickau III 30:3

Sa. 24.01.2026 17:00 RLM HC Glauchau/Meerane SV Oebisfelde 1895 28:30

Sa. 31.01.2026 10:00

12:00

14:00

ROL(C)-
wDJ

ROL(C)-
mDJ

ROL(C)-
mCJ

HC Glauchau/Meerane

NSG Gc-Mee-LO

NSG Gc-Mee-LO

Burgstädter HC

HC Annaberg-B.

TSV Lichtentanne

12:18

0:0

54:31

Sa. 07.02.2026 17:00 RLM HC Glauchau/Meerane HV R-W Staßfurt 36:26

Sa. 21.02.2026 17:00 RLM HC Glauchau/Meerane HC Elbflorenz 2006 II 26:27



Hallenspielplan  Sachsenlandhalle Glauchau  ( 32204 )
An der Sachsenlandhalle 3
08371   Glauchau

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

Sa. 28.02.2026 11:00

13:00

15:00

ROL(C)-
mDJ

ROL(C)-
mAJ

ROL(C)-
mCJ

NSG Gc-Mee-LO

NSG Gc-Mee-LO

NSG Gc-Mee-LO

NSG SV04/HCE II

TSV Einheit Claußnitz

HSG Freiberg

26:17

43:27

32:37

Sa. 07.03.2026 17:00 RLM HC Glauchau/Meerane HSG Freiberg 24:26

Sa. 21.03.2026 11:30

14:00

17:00

ROL(C)-
mCJ

ROL(C)-
wDJ

RLM

NSG Gc-Mee-LO

HC Glauchau/Meerane

HC Glauchau/Meerane

Grün-Weiß Niederwiesa

HSV Marienberg II

SV G-W Wittenberg-Piest.

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 28.03.2026 10:00 ROL(C)-
wDJ

HC Glauchau/Meerane SG Raschau-Beierfeld 0:0

Di. 31.03.2026 18:00 RP mAJ NSG Gc-Mee-LO NSG SV04/HCE 0:0

Sa. 11.04.2026 10:00

10:45

11:45

12:30

17:00

Special
Liga

Special
Liga

Special
Liga

Special
Liga

RLM

WfaA LB Glauchau

VfL Meißen

Radebeuler HV

WfaA LB Glauchau

HC Glauchau/Meerane

Radebeuler HV

Golden Spirits (Männer)

VfL Meißen

Golden Spirits (Männer)

HG 85 Köthen

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

Sa. 25.04.2026 10:00

11:00

12:00

13:00

14:30

17:00

ROL(C)-
wEJ

ROL(C)-
wEJ

ROL(C)-
wEJ

ROL(C)-
wEJ

ROL(C)-
wDJ

RLM

HC Glauchau/Meerane

SV 04 Plauen-O.

SV 04 Plauen-O.

HC Glauchau/Meerane

HC Glauchau/Meerane

HC Glauchau/Meerane

BSV Sa. Zwickau

Chemie Zwickau

BSV Sa. Zwickau

Chemie Zwickau

SV 04 Plauen-O.

ThSV Eisenach II

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 16.05.2026 19:00 RLM HC Glauchau/Meerane SG Pirna/Heidenau 0:0


